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E N G L I S H
Please read and keep all safety instructions.
This interconnect cable is not approved for in-wall installation. All Bose Professional products 
must be installed in accordance with local, state, federal and industry regulations. Please 
check your local building codes for the correct type of wire and cable required for in-wall 
installations.
Regulatory Information

This product conforms to all applicable EU directive requirements. The 
complete declaration of conformity can be found at the product-specific page: 
BoseProfessional.com

This product conforms to all applicable Electromagnetic Compatibility 
Regulations 2016 and all other applicable UK regulations. The complete 
declaration of conformity can be found at the product-specific page: 
BoseProfessional.com

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household waste, 
and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper 
disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health, and the 
environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, 
contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought 
this product.

Date of Manufacture: The eighth digit in the serial number indicates the year of manufacture; 
“3” is 2013 or 2023.
EU Importer: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, Amsterdam 
| UK Importer: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires House 205a High Street, West 
Wickham, BR4 0PH | Japan Importer: Transom Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO 
Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokyo | Australia Importer: Transom Post Australia 
Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 | China Importer: Transom 
Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, 
Shanghai | Mexico Importer: POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur 
No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexico City | UAE 
Importer: 102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai UAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose is a trademark of Bose Corporation. Videobar is a trademark of Transom Post OpCo 
LLC. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2024 Transom Post 
OpCo LLC. No part of this work may be reproduced, modified,distributed or otherwise used 
without prior written permission.

Warranty 
Information

This product is covered by a limited warranty. For 
warranty details, visit BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

E S P A Ñ O L
Lea y conserve todas las instrucciones de seguridad.
Este cable de interconexión no está aprobado para instalaciones en pared. Todos los 
productos Bose Professional deben instalarse conforme a las leyes locales, estatales, 
federales y del sector. Consulte los códigos de edificación local para el tipo correcto de 
cables que se necesitan para las instalaciones en pared.
Información regulatoria

Este producto cumple con todos los requisitos correspondientes de la directiva 
de la UE. La declaración de conformidad completa se puede encontrar en la 
página específica del producto: BoseProfessional.com

Este producto cumple con todas las Normas de Compatibilidad 
Electromagnética aplicables del 2016 y las demás normativas aplicables del 
Reino Unido. La declaración de conformidad completa se puede encontrar en la 
página específica del producto: BoseProfessional.com

Este símbolo significa que el producto no debe desecharse como residuo 
doméstico y que debe entregarse a un centro de recolección apropiado para 
reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclado adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos 
naturales, la salud de las personas y el medio ambiente. Para obtener más 
información sobre la eliminación y el reciclado de este producto, póngase en 
contacto con su municipio, el servicio de gestión de residuos o el comercio donde 
haya comprador este producto.

Fecha de fabricación: El octavo dígito del número de serie indica el año de fabricación; “3” 
es 2013 ó 2023.
Importador en la UE: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, 
Ámsterdam | Importador en el Reino Unido: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires 
House 205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH | Importador de Japón: Transom 
Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokio | 
Importador en Australia: Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, 
Sídney, NSW 2000 | Importador de China: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 
2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghái | Importador de México: 
POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur n.º 1079, piso 1, Colonia Noche 
Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Ciudad de México | Importador de Emiratos Árabes 
Unidos: 102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubái, Emiratos Árabes Unidos
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose es una marca comercial de Bose Corporation. Videobar es una marca comercial de 
Transom Post OpCo LLC. Todas las demás marcas comerciales son propiedad de sus 
respectivos dueños. ©2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC. No se puede reproducir, modificar, 
distribuir, o usar de otra manera ninguna parte de este trabajo sin previo consentimiento 
por escrito.

Información de la garantía Este producto está cubierto por una garantía 
limitada. Para obtener más detalles sobre la 
garantía, visite BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

F R A N Ç A I S
Merci de lire et de conserver toutes les consignes de sécurité.
Ce câble d’interconnexion n’a pas été approuvé pour une installation encastrée. Tous 
les produits Bose Professional doivent être installés dans le respect des réglementations 
locales et nationales. Consultez la réglementation locale pour connaître le type de câblage 
requis pour une installation encastrée.
Informations réglementaires

Ce produit est conforme à toutes les directives en vigueur de l’Union 
européenne. La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible sur la 
page spécifique au produit : BoseProfessional.com

Ce produit est conforme à toutes les règles sur la comptabilité 
électromagnétique de 2016 applicables et à toutes les autres réglementations 
britanniques en vigueur. La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible 
sur la page spécifique au produit : BoseProfessional.com

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets 
ménagers, mais doit être déposé dans un centre de collecte approprié pour 
recyclage. La mise au rebut adéquate et le recyclage permettent de protéger 
les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et l’environnement. Pour plus 
d’informations sur l’élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre 
mairie, votre service d’enlèvement des ordures ou le magasin où vous avez 
acheté ce produit.

Date de fabrication : le huitième chiffre du numéro de série indique l’année de fabrication ; 
par exemple, « 3 » correspond à 2013 ou à 2023.
Importateur pour l’UE : Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 
EJ, Amsterdam | Importateur pour le Royaume-Uni : Transom Post Netherlands 
UK, Squires House 205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH | Importateur 
pour le Japon : Transom Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV 
Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokyo | Importateur pour l’Australie : Transom Post 
Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 | Importateur 
pour la Chine : Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, Building 1, 175 
Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | Importateur pour le Mexique : POST INTL 
MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia Noche 
Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexico City | Importateur pour les Émirats arabes 
unis : 102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai UAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose est une marque commerciale de Bose Corporation. Videobar est une marque 
commerciale de Transom Post OpCo LLC. Toutes les autres marques commerciales 
appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. ©2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC. Toute 
reproduction, modification, distribution ou autre utilisation, même partielle, de ce document 
est interdite sans autorisation écrite préalable.

Informations relatives 
à la garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée. Pour 
obtenir plus d’informations sur la garantie, rendez-vous 
sur BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

D E U T S C H
Bitte lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise durch und bewahren Sie sie auf.
Dieses Verbindungskabel ist nicht für den Wandeinbau zugelassen. Alle Produkte von Bose 
Professional müssen gemäß den örtlichen und staatlichen Vorschriften sowie gemäß allen 
Branchenbestimmungen installiert werden. Bitte sehen Sie in Ihren örtlichen Bauvorschriften 
wegen des korrekten Kabeltyps nach, der für den Wandeinbau erforderlich ist.
Gesetzliche Hinweise

Dieses Produkt entspricht allen Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien. 
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der entsprechenden 
Produktseite unter: https://www.boseprofessional.com

Dieses Produkt erfüllt alle geltenden Vorschriften der elektromagnetischen 
Kompatibilität 2016 sowie alle weiteren geltenden britischen Vorschriften. 
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der entsprechenden 
Produktseite unter: https://www.boseprofessional.com
Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf, sondern bei einer geeigneten Recycling-Sammelstelle abgegeben 
werden muss. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling tragen dazu 
bei, die natürlichen Ressourcen, die Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu schützen. 
Weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses Produkts 
erhalten Sie von Ihrer zuständigen Kommune, Ihrem Entsorgungsdienst oder 
dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.

Herstellungsdatum: Die achte Ziffer in der Seriennummer gibt das Herstellungsjahr an: „3“ 
ist 2013 oder 2023. 
Importeur aus der EU: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, 
Amsterdam | Importeur aus Großbritannien: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires 
House 205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH |Importeur aus Japan: Transom 
Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokio | 
Importeur aus Australien: Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, 
Sydney, NSW 2000 | Importeur aus China: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 
2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | Importeur aus Mexiko: 
POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st Floor, Colonia 
Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexiko-Stadt | Importeur aus den VAE: 102 A, 
Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, VAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose ist eine Marke von Bose Corporation. Videobar ist eine Marke von Transom Post OpCo 
LLC. Alle anderen Marken sind das Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber. ©2024 Transom Post 
OpCo LLC. Dieses Dokument darf ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung weder ganz 
noch teilweise reproduziert, verändert, vertrieben oder in anderer Weise verwendet werden.

Garantiehinweise Für dieses Produkt gilt eine eingeschränkte Garantie. 
Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie unter 
BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

I T A L I A N O
Leggere e conservare tutte le istruzioni sulla sicurezza.
Questo cavo d’interconnessione non è approvato per l’installazione all’interno di muri. Tutti i 
prodotti Bose Professional devono essere installati in conformità agli standard locali, statali, 
federali e di settore. Consultare le norme locali per l’edilizia per individuare i tipi di cavi 
richiesti per l’installazione all’interno di muri.
Informazioni sulle normative

Questo prodotto è conforme a tutti i requisiti delle direttive UE pertinenti. La 
dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile nella pagina specifica dei 
prodotti: BoseProfessional.com

Questo prodotto è conforme a tutte le normative sulla compatibilità 
elettromagnetica applicabili del 2016 e a tutte le altre normative applicabili del 
Regno Unito. La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile nella pagina 
specifica dei prodotti: BoseProfessional.com

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto 
domestico, ma consegnato a una struttura di raccolta appropriata per il riciclo. 
Uno smaltimento e un riciclo corretti aiutano a preservare le risorse naturali, la 
salute e l'ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento e sul riciclo di 
questo prodotto, rivolgersi alle autorità locali, al servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti o 
al negozio presso il quale è stato acquistato.

Data di produzione: l’ottava cifra del numero di serie corrisponde all’anno di produzione, ad 
esempio “3” indica 2013 o 2023.
Importatore per l’UE: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, 
Amsterdam | Importatore per il Regno Unito: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires 
House 205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH |Importatore per il Giappone: Transom 
Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokyo | 
Importatore per l’Australia: Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, 
Sydney, NSW 2000 | Importatore per la Cina: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd 
Room 2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | Importatore per il 
Messico: POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, 
Colonia Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Città del Messico | Importatore per gli 
Emirati Arabi Uniti: 102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, Emirati Arabi Uniti
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose è un marchio commerciale di Bose Corporation. Videobar è un marchio commerciale di 
Transom Post OpCo LLC. Tutti gli altri marchi sono di proprietà dei rispettivi titolari. ©2024 Transom 
Post OpCo LLC. Nessuna parte di questo documento può essere riprodotta, modificata, distribuita 
o usata in altro modo senza previa autorizzazione scritta.

Informazioni sulla garanzia Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia 
limitata. Per i dettagli sulla garanzia, visitare 
BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

N E D E R L A N D S
Lees alle veiligheidsinstructies en bewaar deze.
Deze aansluitkabel is niet goedgekeurd voor installatie in een muur. Alle Bose 
Professional-producten moeten worden geïnstalleerd volgens de plaatselijke en landelijke 
voorschriften en industrienormen. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke bouwvoorschriften voor het 
juiste type bedrading en kabels voor installatie in een muur.
Wettelijk verplichte informatie

Dit product voldoet aan alle vereisten van de van toepassing zijnde EU-
richtlijnen. De volledige conformiteitsverklaring kunt u vinden op de specifieke 
productpagina: BoseProfessional.com

Dit product voldoet aan alle van toepassing zijnde Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Regulations 2016 en alle andere van toepassing zijnde 
voorschriften in het VK. De volledige conformiteitsverklaring kunt u vinden op 
de specifieke productpagina: BoseProfessional.com

Dit symbool betekent dat het product niet mag worden weggegooid als 
huishoudelijk afval en naar een geschikt inzamelpunt voor recycling moet 
worden gebracht. Het op de juiste wijze afvoeren en recyclen helpt natuurlijke 
hulpbronnen, de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen. Voor 
meer informatie over het afvoeren en recyclen van dit product neemt u contact 
op met de gemeente waar u woont, de afvalverwerkingsdienst of de winkel 
waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

Fabricagedatum: Het achtste cijfer in het serienummer geeft het fabricagejaar aan, ‘3’ 
is 2013 of 2023.
Europese importeur: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, 
Amsterdam | Importeur in het VK: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires House 205a 
High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH | Importeur in Japan: Transom Post International 
Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokio | Importeur in 
Australië: Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, Sydney, 
NSW 2000 | Importeur in China: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, 
Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | Importeur in Mexico: POST 
INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia Noche 
Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexico-Stad | Importer in de VAE: 102 A, Sama 
Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai VAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose is een handelsmerk van Bose Corporation. Videobar is een handelsmerk van 
Transom Post OpCo LLC. Alle overige handelsmerken zijn het eigendom van hun 
respectieve eigenaars. ©2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC. Niets in deze uitgave mag 
worden gereproduceerd, gewijzigd, gedistribueerd of op andere wijze worden gebruikt 
zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming.

Garantie-informatie Dit product wordt gedekt door een beperkte garantie. 
Ga naar BoseProfessional.com/Warranty voor 
garantie-informatie.

https://boseprofessional.com
https://boseprofessional.com/warranty
https://boseprofessional.com/warranty
https://boseprofessional.com/warranty
https://boseprofessional.com/warranty
https://boseprofessional.com/warranty
https://boseprofessional.com/warranty


N O R S K
Les og ta vare på alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner.
Denne sammenkoblingskabelen er ikke godkjent for veggmontering. Alle Bose 
Professional-produkter må monteres i henhold til bransjeforskrifter og lokale og nasjonale 
forskrifter. Undersøk de lokale byggereglene for riktig type ledning og kabel som kreves 
for veggmontering.
Informasjon om forskrifter

Produktet overholder alle kravene i gjeldende EU-forskrifter. Den 
fullstendige samsvarserklæringen finner du på den produktspesifikke siden: 
BoseProfessional.com

Dette produktet er i samsvar med alle gjeldende forskrifter for 
elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet fra 2016 og alle andre gjeldende forskrifter 
i Storbritannia. Den fullstendige samsvarserklæringen finner du på den 
produktspesifikke siden: BoseProfessional.com

Dette symbolet betyr at produktet ikke må kasseres som husholdningsavfall, 
og at det skal leveres til et passende innsamlingsanlegg for gjenvinning. 
Riktig avfallshåndtering og resirkulering bidrar til å beskytte naturressurser, 
menneskers helse og miljøet. Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon om 
avfallshåndtering og resirkulering av dette produktet, kontakter du de lokale 
myndighetene, avfallsorganisasjonen eller butikken hvor du kjøpte dette 
produktet.

Produksjonsdato: Det åttende tallet i serienummeret viser produksjonsåret: 3 er 
2013 eller 2023.
Importør i EU: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, 
Amsterdam | Britisk importør: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires House 
205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH | Importør for Japan: Transom Post 
International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokyo 
| Australsk importør: Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret 
Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 | Importør for Kina: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio 
Co. Ltd Room 2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | 
Importør for Mexico: POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur 
No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexico City 
| Importør for De forente arabiske emirater: 102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed 
Road, Dubai UAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose er et varemerke som tilhører Bose Corporation. Videobar er et varemerke som 
tilhører Transom Post OpCo LLC. Alle andre varemerker tilhører sine respektive 
eiere. ©2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC. Ingen del av dette arbeidet kan bli 
reprodusert, endret, distribuert eller på annen måte brukt uten skriftlig tillatelse på 
forhånd.

Garantiinformasjon Dette produktet er dekket av en begrenset garanti. 
Hvis du vil ha informasjon om garanti, går du til 
BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

P O L S K I
Należy zapoznać się ze wszystkimi instrukcjami dotyczącymi 
bezpieczeństwa i zachować je.
Ten przewód połączeniowy nie został zatwierdzony jako nadający się do montażu w ścianie. 
Wszystkie produkty Bose Professional muszą być instalowane zgodnie z przepisami 
lokalnymi, krajowymi, federalnymi i branżowymi. Należy sprawdzić lokalne przepisy 
budowlane, aby ustalić właściwy typ przewodów i kabli wymaganych do instalacji w ścianach.
Informacje prawne

Ten produkt jest zgodny ze wszystkimi obowiązującymi wymaganiami dyrektyw 
UE. Pełna treść Deklaracji zgodności jest dostępna na stronie dotyczącej 
produktu: BoseProfessional.com

Niniejszy produkt jest zgodny ze wszystkimi stosownymi przepisami 
dotyczącymi zgodności elektromagnetycznej z 2016 r. oraz wszystkimi innymi 
obowiązującymi przepisami brytyjskimi. Pełna treść Deklaracji zgodności jest 
dostępna na stronie dotyczącej produktu: BoseProfessional.com

Ten symbol oznacza, że produktu nie należy wyrzucać razem z innymi 
odpadkami z gospodarstwa domowego. Produkt należy dostarczyć do 
odpowiedniego miejsca zbiórki w celu recyklingu. Właściwy sposób utylizacji 
i recyklingu pomaga chronić zasoby naturalne, ludzkie zdrowie i środowisko 
naturalne. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat utylizacji i recyklingu tego 
produktu, skontaktuj się z samorządem lokalnym, w zakładzie utylizacji odpadów 
albo w sklepie, w którym produkt został nabyty.

Data produkcji: ósma cyfra numeru seryjnego oznacza rok produkcji, np. cyfra „3” oznacza 
rok 2013 lub 2023.
Importer — UE: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, Amsterdam 
| Importer — Wielka Brytania: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires House 205a High 
Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH |Importer z Japonii: Transom Post International Japan KK 
Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokio | Importer — Australia: Transom 
Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 | Importer — 
Chiny: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, 
Xuhui District, Shanghaj | Importer — Meksyk: POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. 
Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, 
Meksyk | Importer — ZEA: 102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubaj, ZEA
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose jest znakiem towarowym firmy Bose Corporation. Videobar jest znakiem towarowym 
firmy Transom Post OpCo LLC. Inne znaki towarowe są własnością odpowiednich właścicieli. 
© 2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC. Żadnej części tego dzieła nie wolno reprodukować, 
modyfikować, rozpowszechniać ani w inny sposób wykorzystywać bez uprzedniego 
uzyskania pisemnego pozwolenia.

Informacje 
o gwarancji

Ten produkt jest objęty ograniczoną gwarancją. 
Szczegółowe informacje na temat gwarancji można 
znaleźć na stronie BoseProfessional.com/Warranty.

简 体 中 文
请阅读并保留所有安全说明。
互连连接线不可用于入墙式安装。所有 Bose Professional 产品的
安装都必须遵守当地、州、联邦和行业规范。请根据当地建筑法
规选择正确的入墙式安装线缆和连接线。
规范信息

本产品符合所有适用的欧盟指令要求。您可以从产品特定页面找到
完整的合规声明： 
BoseProfessional.com

本产品符合 2016 年所有适用的电磁兼容性法规和所有其他
适用的英国法规。您可以从产品特定页面找到完整的合规声
明：BoseProfessional.com

此标志表示本产品不得作为生活垃圾丢弃，必须送至
相关回收部门回收利用。正确处理和回收有助于保护
自然资源、人类健康和环境。想要获得更多关于此产品
的处理和回收的信息，请联系当地市政当局、垃圾处理
服务部门或您购买此产品的商店。

生产日期：序列号中第八位数字表示生产年份；“3”表示 2013 年或 2023 
年。 
欧洲进口商：Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 
1016 EJ, Amsterdam | 英国进口商：Transom Post Netherlands UK, 
Squires House 205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH | 日本进
口商：Transom Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. PMO Tamachi 
IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokyo | 澳大利亚进口商：Transom Post 
Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 
| 中国进口商：Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd 上海市徐汇区
龙耀路 175 号 1 号楼 2209 室 | 墨西哥进口商：POST INTL MEXICO, S. 
DE R.L.DE C.V.Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia Noche 
Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P.03270, Mexico City | 阿联酋进口商： 102 A, 
Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai UAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose 是 Bose Corporation 的商标。所有其他商标均是其各自所有者的财产。
©2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC。未经事先书面许可，不得复制、修改、分发或
以其他方式使用本文档的任何部分。

质保信息 本产品享有有限保修。 有关质保的详细信
息，请访问 BoseProfessional.com/Warranty。

繁 體 中 文
請閱讀並妥善保管所有安全指示。
本互連纜線不適用於入牆式安裝。所有 Bose Professional 產品的安
裝必須遵守當地、州、聯邦和行業規範。請根據當地建築法規選擇正確
的入牆式安裝纜線和連接線。
法規資訊

本產品符合所有適用的歐盟指令要求。您可以從以下產品專屬頁面找到
完整的符合聲明： BoseProfessional.com

本產品符合所有適用的 2016 電磁相容性法規和所有其他適
用的英國法規。您可以從以下產品專屬頁面找到完整的符合聲
明：BoseProfessional.com

此符號表示本產品不得以家庭廢棄物方式丟棄，而應將其送到合適的收
集設施進行回收。妥善處理及回收有助於保護天然資源、人類健康和環
境。如欲獲得有關處理和回收本產品的更多資訊，請聯絡當地政府機關、
廢棄物處理服務或您購買本產品的商家。

製造日期：序號中第八位數字表示生產年份；「3」表示 2013 年或 
2023 年。
歐盟進口商：Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 
1016 EJ, Amsterdam | 英國進口商：Transom Post Netherlands 
UK, Squires House 205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH 
| 日本進口商：Transom Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. 
PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku, Tokyo | 澳洲進口
商：Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret 
Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 | 中國進口商： Transom Post 
(Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao 
Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | 墨西哥進口商： POST INTL 
MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, 
Colonia Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexico City 
| 阿拉伯聯合大公國進口商：102 A, Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed 
Road, Dubai UAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Bose 為 Bose Corporation 的商標。所有其他商標均是其各自所有
者的財產。
©2024 Transom Post OpCo LLC。未經事先書面許可，不得複製、修
改、散佈或以其他方式使用本資料的任何部分。

保固資訊 此產品享有有限保固。 如需保固詳細資料，請造訪 
BoseProfessional.com/Warranty。

日 本 語
安全上の注意事項をよく読み、いつでも参照できるように
保管してください。
この接続ケーブルは、壁面埋め込み配線用ではありません。Bose Professional製品を
設置する際は、必ず地域と業界指導の安全基準に従ってください。壁面埋め込み
配線を行う際は、お住まいの地域の法令等に準拠したケーブルや施工法をご確認
ください。詳しくは専門の施工業者にご相談ください。

規制に関する情報
この製品は、該当するすべてのEU指定要件に準拠しています。適合
宣言書の全文については、次の製品仕様サイトを参照してください。 
BoseProfessional.com
この製品は、すべての適用される電磁両立規則2016およびその他すべて
の適用される英国の規制に準拠しています。適合宣言書の全文について
は、次の製品仕様サイトを参照してください。BoseProfessional.com

この記号は、製品が家庭ごみとして廃棄されてはならず、リサイクル用
に適切な収集施設に送る必要があることを意味しています。適切な廃
棄とリサイクルにより、自然資源、人体の健康、環境が保護されること
になります。本製品の廃棄およびリサイクルに関する詳細は、お住ま
いの自治体、廃棄サービス、または本製品を購入された店舗にお問い
合わせください。

製造日: シリアル番号の8桁目の数字は製造年を表します。「3」は2013年または
2023年です。
EUにおける輸入元: Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, 
Amsterdam | 英国における輸入元: Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires House 
205a High Street, West Wickham, BR4 0PH | 日本における輸入元: Transom Post 
International Japan KK Co., Ltd. 東京都港区芝5-29-19 PMO田町IV | オーストラリアに
おける輸入元: Transom Post Australia Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60 Margaret Street, Sydney, 
NSW 2000 | 中国における輸入元: Transom Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, 
Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai | メキシコにおける輸入元: 
POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. 1079, 1st floor, Colonia 
Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270, Mexico City | UAEにおける輸入元: 102 A, 
Sama Tower Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai UAE
Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
Boseは、Bose Corporationの商標です。Videobarは、Transom Post OpCo LLCの商標です。そ
の他すべての商標は所有権を保持する各社に帰属します。©2024 Transom Post OpCo 
LLC. 本書のいかなる部分も、書面による事前の許可のない複写、変更、配布、その他
の使用は許可されません。

保証情報 製品保証の詳細は、 弊社Webサイト（BoseProfessional.
com/Warranty）をご覧ください。

العربية
يرُجى قراءة كل إرشادات السلامة والاحتفاظ بها.

 Bose إن كبلات التوصيل غير معتمدة للتركيب في الحائط. يجب تركيب كل منتجات
Professional وفقًاً للوائح المحلية والحكومية والفيدرالية والصناعية. يرُجى مراجعة قوانين 

البناء المحلية لمعرفة نوع السلك ونوع الكبل الصحيحَين والمطلوبيَن للتركيب في الحائط.

المعلومات التنظيمية
يتوافق هذا المنتج مع كل متطلبات توجيهات الاتحاد الأوروبي المعمول بها. يمكن العثور على إعلان 

BoseProfessional.com :المطابقًة الكامل في صفحة المنتج الخاصة

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع كل لوائح التوافق الكهرومغناطيسي المعمول بها لعام 2016 وكل اللوائح 
الأخرى المعمول بها في المملكة المتحدة. يمكن العثور على إعلان المطابقًة الكامل في صفحة المنتج 

BoseProfessional.com :الخاصة

يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج مع النفايات المنزلية، بل يجب تسليمه إلى منشأة 
تجميع مناسبة لإعادة تدويره. ويساعد التخلص السليم وإعادة التدوير في حماية الموارد الطبيعية وصحة 
الإنسان والبيئة. للحصول على مزيد من المعلومات حول التخلص من هذا المنتج وإعادة تدويره، اتصل 

بالبلدية المحلية أو خدمة التخلص من النفايات أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج.

تاريخ التصنيع: يشير الرقم الثامن في الرقم التسلسلي إلى سنة التصنيع؛ إذ يشير الرقم "3" إلى 2013 أو 2023.
 | Transom Post Netherlands B.V., Keizersgracht 391A, 1016 EJ, Amsterdam :المستورد في أوروبا
 Transom Post Netherlands UK, Squires House 205a High Street, West :المستورد في المملكة المتحدة

 Transom Post International Japan KK Co., Ltd. :الجهة المستوردة في اليابان | Wickham, BR4 0PH
 Transom Post Australia :في طوكيو | المستورد في أستراليا PMO Tamachi IV Shiba5-29-19, Minato-ku

 Transom الجهة المستوردة في الصين | Pty. Ltd., Level 14, 60  Margaret Street, Sydney, NSW 2000
Post (Shanghai) Audio Co. Ltd Room 2209, Building 1, 175 Longyao Road, Xuhui District في 
 POST INTL MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Insurgentes Sur No. شنغهاي | الجهة المستوردة في المكسيك

1st floor, Colonia Noche Buena, Benito Juárez, C.P. 03270 ,1079 في مدينة مكسيكو | الجهة المستوردة في 
الإمارات العربية المتحدة شقًة 102، برج سما، طريق الشيخ زايد، دبي، الإمارات العربية المتحدة

Bose Professional, 117 South St, Hopkinton, MA 01748 USA
 Transom Post هي عالمة تجارية لشركة Videobar إن . Bose Corporation هي عالمة تجارية لشركة Bose إن
OpCo LLC . كل العلامات التجارية الأخرى ملك لأصحابها المعنيين. حقًوق الطباعة والنشر © للعام 2024 لشركة 

Transom Post OpCo LLC. يجب عدم نسخ أي جزء من هذا المستند أو تعديله أو توزيعه أو استخدامه بأي طريقًة أخرى 
من دون إذن خطي مسبق

يأتي هذا المنتج مع ضّمان محدود. للحصول على تفاصيل حول الضّمان، تفضّل بزيارة 
.BoseProfessional.com/Warranty

معلومات حول الضمان

中国有害物质限制表 (China Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table)
有毒或有害物质或元素的名称及成分 (Names and Contents of Toxic or Hazardous Substances or Elements)

有毒或有害物质和元素 (Toxic or Hazardous Substances and Elements)

零件名称 (Part Name) 铅 (Lead) (Pb) 汞 (Mercury) 
(Hg) 镉 (Cadmium) (Cd) 六价铬 (Hexavalent) 

(CR(VI))
多溴化联苯 (Polybrominated 

Biphenyl) (PBB)
多溴二苯醚 (Polybrominated 

diphenylether) (PBDE)

印刷电路板 (PCBs) X O O O O O

金属零件 (Metal parts) X O O O O O
塑料零件 (Plastic parts) O O O O O O
扬声器 (Speakers) X O O O O O
线缆 (Cables) X O O O O O
此表格符合 SJ/T 11364 条款。(This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.)
O： 表示此零件中所有同类物质包含的有毒或有害物质低于 GB/T 26572 中的限定要求。 

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the  homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.
X： 表示此零件使用的同类物质中至少有一种包含的有毒或有害物质高于 GB/T 26572 中的限定要求。 

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part is above the limit requirement of 
GB/T 26572.

台灣 BSMI 限用物質含有情況標示 (Taiwan Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table)
設備名稱 (Equipment Name)：USB Cable 型號 (Type Designation)：433869

限用物質及其化學符號 (Restricted substances and its chemical symbols)

裝置 (Unit)

鉛 (Lead)(Pb) 汞 (Mercury)(Hg) 鎘 (Cadmium)(Cd) 六價鉻 (Hexavalent chromium)
(Cr+6)

多溴化聯苯 (Polybrominated 
biphenyls)(PBB)

多溴聯苯醚 
(Polybrominated 

diphenyl ethers)(PBDE)

印刷電路板 (PCBs) – O O O O O

金屬零件 (Metal parts) – O O O O O

塑膠零件 (Plastic parts) O O O O O O

連接線 (Cables) – O O O O O

備註 1 (Note 1)：「○」表示限用物質的濃度百分比含量未超過參考值。(“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.)

備註 2 (Note 2)：「-」表示限用物質屬於豁免項目範圍。(The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.)
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